# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
South Deerfield Industrial, Inc.		07/28/2006	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Disston Company	
Street Address:	7345-G West Friendly Avenue	
City:	Greensboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27410	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1603440	CAPEWELL

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (336)574-4519

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 336-721-3730

Email: patentdocketing@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey R. McFadden

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 7037

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D587 3015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jan M. Ashburn
Signature:	/Jan M. Ashburn/
Date:	08/06/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0508

900113214

Total Attachments: 3

source=Name change to Disston Company#page1.tif source=Name change to Disston Company#page2.tif source=Name change to Disston Company#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0509

# The Commonwealth of IHassachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED (General)	Articles of Amendment Laws Chapter 156D, Section 10.06; 950	FORM MUST BE TYPED CMR 113.34)
(1) Exact name of corporation: South 1	Deerfield Industrial, Inc.	42835909
(2) Registered office address: Cape Ann	Industrial Park, Gloucester, MA 01930	
	(number, street, city or town, state, zip	code)
(3) These articles of amendment affect a	rticle(s): Article I	
	(specify the number(s) of article(s) being amen	nded (I-VI))
(4) Date adopted: 7- <b>38</b> -06		
	(month, day, year)	
(5) Approved by:		
(check appropriate box)		
☐ the incorporators.		
☐ the board of directors without s	shareholder approval and shareholder approval v	vas not required.
	hareholders in the manner required by law and	
(6) State the article number and the text or implementing the exchange, reclassifie	of the amendment. Unless contained in the tex cation or cancellation of issued shares.	et of the amendment, state the provisions
	"Article I	
	the name of the corporat. Disston Company"	ion is:

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0510** 

To change the number of shares and the par value, \* if any, of any type, or to designate a class or series, of stock, or change a designation of class or series of stock, which the corporation is authorized to issue, complete the following:

Total authorized prior to amendment:

WI	THOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE	
ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
NA		NA		

Total authorized after amendment:

WI	THOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE	
ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
NA		NA		1

(/) The amendment shall be effective at the time a	and on the date approved by the Division	unless a later effective data was ween all on
days from the date and time of filing is specific	d. MA	uniess a later effective date not more than 90
any	XI	

**REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0511** 

Signed by: Kenin Il Nome	Vice President and Assistant Clerk
	(signature of authorized individual)
<ul> <li>Chairman of the board of directors,</li> </ul>	
☐ President,	
■ Other officer,	
☐ Court-appointed fiduciary,	,
on this 28th day of Jul	y , 2006 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/06/2008	REEL: 003830 FRAME:

30 FRAME: 0512